PRINTED: 03/08/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

FREETIX TAG  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 000  INITIAL COMMENTS  F 000  No deficiencies cited as a result of the complaint investigation. Event ID# QQE 011.  F 253 SS=D  (i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff and resident interviews, the facility failed to repair the torn, ripped, and frayed wheelchair arm rest for 1 of 16 residents observed (Residents #20).  The finding included: Resident #20 was admitted to the facility on 04/25/16 and later re-admitted on 10/25/16. Her diagnoses included heart failure, dementia, end stage renal disease, and atrial fibrillation. Resident #20's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 11/17/16 indicated her cognition was intact. The MDS specified Resident #20 as having minimum difficulty in hearing and impaired vision. Resident #20 required extensive staff assistance with most of her activities of daily living.  In an observation conducted on 01/30/17 at 4:09 PM, the right arm rest of Resident #20's	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
STREET ADDRESS. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 347 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   CRACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PERCEIDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PROPERTY TAG   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY STATE   PROPERTY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PROPERTY TAG   PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE   CROSS-REFERENCED			345526	B. WING		
(XA)ID (XA)ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS  No deficiencies cited as a result of the complaint investigation. Event ID# QGE011.  F 253 43 10(I)(2) HOUSEKEEPING & MAINTENANCE  SS=D  (i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior;  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by;  Based on observations, staff and resident interviews, the facility falled to repair the tom, ripped, and frayed wheelchair arm rest for 1 of 16 residents observed (Residents #20).  The finding included:  Resident #20 was admitted to the facility on 04/25/16 and later re-admitted on 10/25/16. Her diagnoses included heart failure, dementia, end stage renal disease, and atrial fibrillation.  Resident #20 squarterly Minimum Data Set (MIDS) dated 11/17/16 indicated her cognition was intact. The MDS specified Resident #20 as having minimum difficulty in hearing and impaired vision. Resident #20 required extensive staff assistance with most of her activities of daily living.  In an observation conducted on 01/30/17 at 4:09 PM, the right arm rest of Resident #20's surveyor of tom frayed arm rest the	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0=:0=:01:
FREETIX TAG  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 000  INITIAL COMMENTS  F 000  No deficiencies cited as a result of the complaint investigation. Event ID# QQE 011.  F 253 SS=D  (i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff and resident interviews, the facility failed to repair the torn, ripped, and frayed wheelchair arm rest for 1 of 16 residents observed (Residents #20).  The finding included: Resident #20 was admitted to the facility on 04/25/16 and later re-admitted on 10/25/16. Her diagnoses included heart failure, dementia, end stage renal disease, and atrial fibrillation. Resident #20's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 11/17/16 indicated her cognition was intact. The MDS specified Resident #20 as having minimum difficulty in hearing and impaired vision. Resident #20 required extensive staff assistance with most of her activities of daily living.  In an observation conducted on 01/30/17 at 4:09 PM, the right arm rest of Resident #20's	CAROLINA	A REHAB CENTER OF E	BURKE			
No deficiencies cited as a result of the complaint investigation. Event ID# QQE011.  F 253 SS=D  (i)(2) HOUSEKEEPING & MAINTENANCE SERVICES  (i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff and resident interviews, the facility failed to repair the torn, ripped, and frayed wheelchair arm rest for 1 of 16 residents observed (Residents #20).  The finding included:  Resident #20 was admitted to the facility on 04/25/16 and later re-admitted on 10/25/16. Her diagnoses included heart failure, dementia, end stage renal disease, and atrial fibrillation.  Resident #20's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 11/17/16 indicated her cognition was intact. The MDS specified Resident #20 as having minimum difficulty in hearing and impaired vision. Resident #20 required extensive staff assistance with most of her activities of daily living.  In an observation conducted on 01/30/17 at 4:09 PM, the right arm rest of Resident #20's	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	
investigation. Event ID# QQE011. F 253 SS=D SERVICES  (i)(2) HOUSEKEEPING & MAINTENANCE SERVICES  (ii)(2) HOUSEKEEPING & MAINTENANCE SERVICES  The statements included are not an admission and do not constitute agreement with the alleged deficiencies herein. The plan of correction is completed in the compliance of state and federal regulations as outlined. To remain in compliance with all federal and state regulations the center has taken or will take the actions set forth in the following plan of correction. The following plan of correction constitutes the centers allegation of compliance. All alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be completed by the dates indicated.  F 253  The statements included are not an admission and do not constitute agreement with the alleged deficiencies herein. The plan of correction is completed in the compliance of state and federal regulations as outlined. To remain in compliance with all federal and state regulations the center has taken or will take the actions set forth in the following plan of correction constitutes the centers allegation of compliance. All alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be completed by the dates indicated.  F 253  HOW COPY OF THE TOWN OF THE TO	F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 000		
necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly, and comfortable interior; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff and resident interviews, the facility failed to repair the torn, ripped, and frayed wheelchair arm rest for 1 of 16 residents observed (Residents #20).  The finding included: Resident #20 was admitted to the facility on 04/25/16 and later re-admitted on 10/25/16. Her diagnoses included heart failure, dementia, end stage renal disease, and atrial fibrillation.  Resident #20's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 11/17/16 indicated her cognition was intact. The MDS specified Resident #20 as having minimum difficulty in hearing and impaired vision. Resident #20 required extensive staff assistance with most of her activities of daily living.  In an observation conducted on 01/30/17 at 4:09 PM, the right arm rest of Resident #20's  The statements included are not an admission and do not constitute admission and do not constitute admission and do not constitute regulations as outlined. To remain in compliance with all federal and state regulations the center has taken or will take the actions set forth in the following plan of correction. The following plan of correction constitutes the centers allegation of compliance. All alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be completed by the dates indicated.  F253 How corrective action will be accomplished for each resident found to have been affected by the deficient practice □ At the time of notification by surveyor of torn frayed arm rest the		investigation. Event 483.10(i)(2) HOUSEI	ID# QQE011.	F 253	3	3/8/17
wheelchair was torn, frayed, and ripped. The area of skin that Resident #20's was in contact with the arm rest was intact without any redness. The arm rest of Resident #20's wheelchair was observed in the same condition again on the following  ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE  Maintenance Director replaced the torn armrest or Resident #20 □s wheelchair on 2/2/2017.  How corrective action will be		necessary to maintai comfortable interior; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews, the facility ripped, and frayed where identify residents observed (In the finding included: The finding included: Resident #20 was accorded and later rediagnoses included hat stage renal disease, Resident #20's quart (MDS) dated 11/17/1 intact. The MDS spechaving minimum difficuition. Resident #20 assistance with most living.  In an observation con PM, the right arm reswheelchair was torn, of skin that Resident arm rest was intact we rest of Resident #20' in the same condition.	n a sanitary, orderly, and  I is not met as evidenced  ons, staff and resident y failed to repair the torn, heelchair arm rest for 1 of 16 Residents #20).  Imitted to the facility on heart failure, dementia, end and atrial fibrillation.  erly Minimum Data Set 6 indicated her cognition was cified Resident #20 as culty in hearing and impaired required extensive staff of her activities of daily  inducted on 01/30/17 at 4:09 set of Resident #20's frayed, and ripped. The area #20's was in contact with the without any redness. The arm is wheelchair was observed in again on the following		admission and do not constitute agreement with the alleged deficiencies herein. The plan of correction is completed in the compliance of state a federal regulations as outlined. To remin compliance with all federal and state regulations the center has taken or will take the actions set forth in the following plan of correction. The following plan correction constitutes the centers allegation of compliance. All alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be completed by the dates indicated.  F253  How corrective action will be accomplished for each resident found have been affected by the deficient practice  At the time of notification by surveyor of torn frayed arm rest the Maintenance Director replaced the torn armrest or Resident #20 s wheelchair 2/2/2017.  How corrective action will be	and nain e I ng of

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

**Electronically Signed** 

02/27/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345526	B. WING_			02	/02/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				36	647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD		
CAROLIN	A REHAB CENTER OI	FBURKE		С	ONNELLY SPG, NC 28612		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	<u> </u>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	'	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Continued From pa	age 1	F2	253			
	dates and times: 0	1/31/17 at 4:16 PM, 02/01/17			accomplished for those residents having	ng	
	at 12:36 PM, 02/01	/17 at 3:33 PM, 02/02/17 at			the potential to be affected by the sam	e	
	10:37 AM and 02/0	02/17 at 2:07 PM.			deficient practice □		
					A Center inspection of all wheelchairs	to	
	During an interviev	v conducted on 01/31/17 at			observe for any defects that needed to	be	
	4:16 PM Resident	#20 stated she could not recall			fixed. Any chair requiring maintenance	е	
	how long the right	arm rest of her wheelchair had			was completed at the time of the		
		and frayed. It bothered her as			inspection. All wheelchairs labeled wit	th	
		t irritated her skin. She would			inventory tags and repairs if needed		
	1	x or replace the right arm rest			completed on wheelchairs in the buildi	ng	
		as soon as possible. She			by March 8, 2017.		
		the torn right arm rest was					
	visible when the nu	ursing staff transferred her.			Measures to be put in place or system		
	, .				changes made to ensure practice will		
	_	w with Nurse Aide (NA) #1 on			re-occur- Administrator ordered invent	-	
		M she stated that when she			tags to attach to the wheel chairs and		
		ided care for the residents, she			maintenance/building work order engir	ıe	
		glance at the resident's			was updated with the new inventory		
		re it was in good repair. NA #1 had a lot of interactions with			numbers. Wheelchairs scheduled in th	_	
		/. Otherwise, she would have			system for monthly maintenance chec	72	
		ed repair to the nurse.			and repairs.		
	reported the neede	to the hurse.			Maintenance Director or designee will		
	An interview condu	ucted on 02/02/17 at 2:24 PM			print the wheelchair work orders week		
		at she checked her residents'			and complete needed repairs. In a on	-	
		and their wheelchairs each			month time frame all wheelchairs will h		
		red medication or provided			had a maintenance check completed.	1440	
		aware of any wheelchair in			The completed work orders, will be given	/en	
		nad not heard of any			to the Administrator so that the	•	
		esident #20 or her nursing			Administrator, DON or designated		
		she would have submitted a			department head will check the		
		Maintenance department for			wheelchairs to ensure that no defects		
	Resident #20's wh				were left unaddressed. If areas of nee	eded	
					repairs are found then the wheelchair		
	During an interviev	v conducted with the Unit			be returned to maintenance for immed		
	_	/17 at 2:33 PM she agreed that			repair. This will be noted on the audit		
	_	nd frayed right arm rest of			Audit will be completed weekly x4, the		
	Resident #20's wh	eelchair needed to be fixed as			every 2 weeks x4 for a total of 3 month	1S.	
	soon as possible. I	Normally the nurse aide would					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED	
		345526	B. WING _			C <b>02/02/2017</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A REHAB CENTER OF B	URKE		364	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  7 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD  NNELLY SPG, NC 28612	<u>  02/</u>	02/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	report to the nurse an nurse would then file Maintenance departm.  Interview with the Ma 02/02/17 at 2:39 PM all of the residents' will month. He also utilize system to identify equ. Work orders related to his highest priority. The related to resident can first came first served Manager stated he has wheelchairs in disrepart facility last month. The added that the facility	y required repairs. The a work order for the nent.  intenance Manager on revealed that he inspected neelchairs at least once per d the facility's work order hipment that required repair. To residents' safety would be nen he would work on orders re. Otherwise, it would be on basis. The Maintenance	F2		Education provided to Housekeeping, Laundry, Nursing, Therapy staff and all department heads by SDC, DON or Administrator on how to put in work ord into the computer system. Education to be completed by 3/8/2017. Anyone no receiving the training will be removed for the schedule until they receive the mandated training. All new employees will be shown and given an instruction sheet with screen shots on how to enterworkorders.  How facility will monitor corrective action(s) to ensure deficient practice we not re-occur. The building engines wor orders for wheelchair repairs will be reviewed and reported to QA&A	ders o t rom er	
F 274 SS=D	frayed arm rest.  In an interview with the 02/02/17 at 3:27 PM so of the nursing staff to when they provided coreport required repair system to the Mainter her expectation for the to ensure all of the whole good repair at all time 483.20(b)(2)(ii) COMI AFTER SIGNIFICAN (b)(2)(ii) Within 14 day determines, or should there has been a sign resident's physical or	PREHENSIVE ASSESS T CHANGE  Bys after the facility I have determined, that	F 2		Committee by Administrator Quarterly of for continued compliance and revisions the plan if needed.		3/8/17

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD	_		, ا	C	
		345526	B. WING				02/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR S	SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAROLINA DELIAR O		WDKE		3	647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD			
CAROLINA REHAB CI	ENTER OF B	BURKE		С	CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612			
	CH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
means a resident's itself without implement intervention one area or requires in care plan, This REQ by: Based on facility fail change M resident reflected from the finding of the findin	status that but further in ting standarins, that has of the residenterdiscipling or both.) UIREMENT I record revised to complinimum Data eviewed for a significant to reflect Freew was confirmed to reflect Freew was co	ne or improvement in the will not normally resolve intervention by staff or by red disease-related clinical is an impact on more than ent's health status, and eary review or revision of the raise is not met as evidenced iew and staff interviews, the lete a required significant it a Set (MDS) for 1 of 1. Hospice care (Resident of 15/15 with diagnoses	F	274	F274 How the corrective action will be accomplished for the resident(s) affects. The chart reviewed and Care Plan updated and significant change complet on Resident #30.  How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents with the potential to be affected by the same practice. All MDS and sudited on Hospid and Palliative patients to ensure that the have been care planned for Hospice or Palliative care and significant change completed. Any patients found to not have, a care plan in place had one put place and significant change completed during the audit and documented on autool.  Measures in place to ensure practices not occur. MDSC Consultant completed education on RAI Manuals scheduling rules for Significant changes completed on 2/6/2017. DON, MDS and Discharg Planning will discuss all Hospice or Palliative Care residents during the	eted the ce ley in d udit will d		

PRINTED: 03/08/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345526	B. WING _		<del></del>		02/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A REHAB CENTER OF B	URKE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612		647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 274	she learned about the morning managemen further stated that eve complete the significated Resident #30 when his should have caught the quarterly MDS as be completed 02/15/10.  During an interview wo 02/02/17 at 6:51 PM is expectation for the MR Resident #30's medicand correctly before in the services provided as outlined by the commustance with each care.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation interviews the facility	ficant change MDS after to Hospice order in the to meetings. The MDS Nurse ten though she did not ant change assessment on the became Hospice that she the mistake when she set up to sessment that was due to t		274	there is a care plan in place and completion of significant change submission.  How the facility plans to monitor and ensure correction is achieved and sustained. Each patient discussed durit the morning meeting that has a referral Hospice or Palliative Care will have aut tool completed to document review to ensure care plan and significant changhas been done. This audit is to be completed daily during morning meeting Monday-Friday for a period of 3 months. The results of the audits will be present to the next QA&A Committee meeting frontinued compliance and revisions to plan if needed.  F282  How corrective action will be accomplished for each resident found to	for dit e gs s. ted for	3/8/17
	for 1 of 2 sampled res status and services (I The findings included	·			have been affected by the deficient practice: On 2/2/17 family contacted by the facility for Resident #156 and asked about having patient sent out to be see	d	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345526	B. WING _			C <b>02/02/2017</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	02/2017
					47 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD		
CAROLIN	A REHAB CENTER OF B	URKE			ONNELLY SPG, NC 28612		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 282	Continued From page	e 5	F 2	82			
					by a dentist, at which time the family		
		al record revealed Resident			requested the patient be seen by the		
		n 07/01/16 with diagnoses			dentist at the next facility visit.		
	including dementia ar	nd dysphagia.					
					How corrective action will be		
		sion Minimum Data Set			accomplished for those residents having		
	, ,	6 revealed Resident #156 d cognition and received a			the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice □ The Discharge	3	
		diet. The admission MDS			Planner/MDS audited all patient charts	for	
	,	had obvious or likely cavity			consults to ensure consult had been	101	
	or broken natural teet	-			completed as recommended. The con	sult	
					audit identifying patients requiring		
	Review of the Care A	rea Assessment (CAA)			consults was completed by March 8,		
	Summary for Dental (				2017.		
	revealed Resident #1	56 needed a dental consult					
		e facility know which dentist			Measures to be put in place or systemi		
	-	rred to. The CAA Summary			changes made to ensure practice will r	ot	
		were present and his lower			Re-occur DON, Unit Manager, Unit		
	-	sident #156 denied problems			Coordinator and Unit Secretary and Sta		
	_	mucosa was moist and			Nurses educated on the consult proces		
	intact.				from the time of receipt to the completion of scheduling by the Unit Secretary.	ווכ	
	Review of a care plan	n dated 07/22/16 revealed			Monday through Friday a Daily Order		
		ental problems due to poor			Summary report will be run by the DON	J or	
		ntions included to coordinate			designated staff member daily, to see i		
	, , ,	ntal care and transportation			any consults were ordered. Consults v		
	as needed/as ordered				be given to the Unit Secretary for		
	updated on 08/17/16	and noted his family wanted			scheduling and transportation		
	him added to the facil	lity dental consult list (which			arrangements. Unit Manager or Unit		
		ovember of 2016) for a loose			Coordinator will monitor and ensure that	at	
	upper plate.				consults are scheduled by the Unit		
	_ , ,	1 1 1 100/40/40			Secretary and transportation arranged.		
	Review of a progress				Unit Secretary will give a list of the	:4	
		56 was seen by the Nurse			scheduled consults to the DON so that		
	Practitioner (NP) who requested a dental co	<u>-</u>			can be compared to the order summar ensure all consults that were received	y lO	
		vas to request a dental			were scheduled. Education on this		
	consult per the family				process was provided by the DON. Au	ıdit	
	Solious por the fairling	o.04400t.			to be completed Daily x 4 weeks then	GIL.	

DEFICIENCIES DRRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345526	B. WING _		02	C / <b>02/2017</b>	
VIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		102/2017	
REHAB CENTER OF	BURKE		CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612			
(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Observations of Repollowing: On 01/30/17 at 2: wake in bed. He enture plate and had decayed. On 02/01/17 at 12 roviding oral care was not wearing his ower teeth were wan interview was consessment Coording member require dentist at the factor of the RAC indicated communication for one to the facility ome in December 016. The RAC coordinate of the seen by the factor of the seen by the factor of the seen by the factor of the seen. The factor of the seen in the factor of the seen by the factor of the seen. The factor of the seen in the factor of the seen in the factor of the seen. The factor of the seen in the seen	258 PM Resident #156 was was not wearing his upper his lower teeth were worn down 2:58 PM a nurse was observed using a swab. Resident #156 is upper denture plate and his orn down and decayed.  258 PM a nurse was observed using a swab. Resident #156 is upper denture plate and his orn down and decayed.  258 PM a nurse was observed using a swab. Resident #156 is upper denture plate and his orn down and decayed.  258 PM a nurse was observed using a swab. Resident #156 is upper denture plate and his orn down and decayed.  258 PM a nurse was observed using a swab. Resident #156 is upper denture plate and his orn down and decayed.  268 PM Resident #156 is upper denture plate and his open plate a	F2	Daily every two weeks x 3 in How facility will monitor cortaction(s) to ensure deficient not re-occur - The results of will be reviewed during the Committee meeting for a personal transfer or the committee of t	rrective  It practice will  If these audits  Monthly QA&A  eriod of 2		
	SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIE REGULATORY CONTINUED FROM PARTICIPATION OF THE PAR	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  ontinued From page 6 bservations of Resident #156 revealed the illowing: On 01/30/17 at 2:58 PM Resident #156 was wake in bed. He was not wearing his upper enture plate and his lower teeth were worn down	A BUILDIN B. WING	A BUILDING    Building   Street Address, City, State, Zip O 3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612    Summary Statement of Deficiencies (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PREFIX TAG	A SULLING B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  347 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Ontinued From page 6 beservations of Resident #156 revealed the lilowing: On 01/30/17 at 2:58 PM Resident #156 was wake in bed. He was not wearing his upper enture plate and his lower teeth were worn down and decayed. On 02/01/17 at 12:58 PM a nurse was observed roviding oral care using a swab. Resident #156 as not wearing his upper denture plate and his were teeth were worn down and decayed. In interview was conducted with the Resident sessesment Coordinator (RAC) on 02/02/17 at 25 PM. The RAC stated a care plan meeting as conducted on 08/17/16 and Resident #156's mily member requested for him to be seen by the dentist at the facility instead of being sent out. he RAC indicated she filled out a momunication form and placed it in the obselook used to communicate with the hysician and NP. The RAC stated the dentist ame to the facility quarterly and had actually more in December of 2016 instead of November 1016. The RAC confirmed Resident #156 had of been seen by the dentist in December 2016 and could not explain why he did not get on the it to be seen. The interview further revealed the inter	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	' '	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345526	B. WING _			C <b>02/02/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A REHAB CENTER OF E	BURKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612	<b>,</b>	02/02/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION ( CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	plan of care.		F 2	82		
F 325 SS=D	483.25(g)(1)(3) MAIN UNLESS UNAVOIDA  (g) Assisted nutrition (Includes naso-gastri both percutaneous endose enteral fluids). Based comprehensive asse ensure that a resider  (1) Maintains accepts status, such as usual body weight range ar the resident's clinical this is not possible or indicate otherwise;  (3) Is offered a theral nutritional problem at orders a therapeutic This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation interviews, the facility supplement for weigh reviewed for nutrition	and hydration. c and gastrostomy tubes, ndoscopic gastrostomy and copic jejunostomy, and d on a resident's ssment, the facility must at- able parameters of nutritional d body weight or desirable and electrolyte balance, unless condition demonstrates that resident preferences  be utic diet when there is a and the health care provider diet. T is not met as evidenced  ons, record reviews, and staff or failed to provide a dietary at loss for 1 of 4 residents (Resident #164).	F3	F325 How corrective action will be accomplished for each residen have been affected by the defin practice.	cient	3/8/17
	#164 was admitted o including dementia a  Review of the admiss (MDS) dated 10/18/1	al record revealed Resident n 10/11/16 with diagnoses		A special request for a frozen resupplement BID at lunch/dinner placed into Meal Tracker for reson 2/2/17.  How corrective action will be accomplished for those resident the potential to be affected by a deficient practice.	er was sident #164 nts having	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDI	BUILDING			С	
		345526	B. WING _			۰,	2/02/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	2/02/2017	
					47 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD			
CAROLIN	A REHAB CENTER OF	BURKE			ONNELLY SPG, NC 28612			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	 I	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI: TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 325	Continued From page	age 8	F;	325				
	up help only with e	ating. The admission MDS			All nutritional supplement orders were			
		esident #164 received a			reviewed and crosschecked with dinin	g		
	1	ed diet and was 70 inches tall			services manager □s recommendation			
		oounds. In addition, the			and entered into Meal Tracker on 2/2/			
		ted Resident #164 exhibited			Dining services manager and dining s	ιаπ		
	• •	l symptoms towards others,			were in-serviced on the proper procedures for entering nutritional sna	ick		
	verbal behavioral symptoms towards others, and other behavioral symptoms not directed toward others 1 to 3 days during the 7 day assessment				recommendations into Meal Tracker o			
					2/2/17.			
	period.	-						
					Measures to be put in place or system			
	· ·	lan dated 10/18/16 revealed			changes made to ensure practice will	not		
		utrition was at risk related to a			re-occur.	_		
		on, poor intake, and a e care plan noted he was			Nutritional supplement accuracy audit will be completed weekly x 4 weeks at			
		ad refused to be weighed since			least monthly thereafter by corporate	iu ai		
		as noted he became agitated			dietitian to ensure all supplements are	<u>;</u>		
		en they asked him to be			being administered.			
		ls included to provide and			•			
	serve supplements	as ordered.			All significant weight changes to be			
					discussed in weekly risk meetings for			
		of the medical record revealed			possible interventions and further requ	ıired		
	Resident #164 wei	ghed 135 pounds on 10/19/16.			monitoring where a member of dining			
	Review of a dietary	note dated 11/29/16 revealed			services and nursing will be present.  Any deficient practice identified through	1h		
		tician (RD) assessed Resident			the supplement audits will result in	,,,		
		s family member reported a 40			reeducation or disciplinary action as			
	pound weight loss				indicated.			
	Review of the med	ical record revealed a			How facility will monitor corrective			
		ated 11/29/16 for 240 ml			action(s) to ensure deficient practice v			
		n calorie, high protein			not re-occur. Results of audits will be			
	supplement drink to	wice a day.			presented to Quarterly Quality Assura			
Povious of the guardants !		terly Minimum Data Set (MDS)			meeting for further problem resolution needed.	П		
		ealed Resident #164 had			necucu.			
		cognition and required						
		ating. The quarterly MDS						
		esident #164 experienced						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345526	B. WING		C <b>02/02/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A REHAB CENTER OF	BURKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612	1 02/02/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 325	swallowing medicati mechanically altered quarterly MDS noted inches tall and weight Further review of the weight of 118.9 pour Review of risk meeti week ending on 01/0 interdisciplinary tear weight loss of 16.1 pneeded him to be wrefused. It was note supplement and high supplement drink. Finotes for the week eresident #164 refus for the risk meeting noted Resident #164 he was readmitted to Review of a dietary the Dietary Manager #164's intake was 50 noted he was alread supplement and a his supplement drink with nurse during medical recommended a frozi with lunch to help active work and with the page 150 noted help active with the page	during meals or when ons and received a didet. In addition, the didet. In addition for the oboly of the received a liquid protein on calorie, high protein ending on 01/13/17 revealed the didet of the week ending 01/27/17 of the week ending 01/27/17 of the facility on 01/19/17.  Indeed to be weighed when of the facility on 01/19/17.  Indeed the didet of 01/23/17 revealed of (DM) documented Resident of the object of the week ending of the facility on 01/19/17.  Indeed the didet of 01/23/17 revealed of (DM) documented Resident of the object of the week ending of the facility on other object of the object of the object of the object of the week ending of other object of the object of	F 325		
	observed feeding hin There was no frozer his tray and it was n	5 PM Resident #164 was mself lunch without difficulty. In nutritional supplement on ot listed on his tray card. 5 AM Resident #164 was			

PRINTED: 03/08/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X' AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345526	B. WING				02/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	URKE	I	3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612	02.	02/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	no difficulty feeding h 75% of his meal. He finished eating when - On 02/01/17 at 1:21 observed eating lunch already consumed ar was starting on the fon frozen nutritional swas not listed on his checked on him at 1:3 feed him one bite of rher he did not want a asked if he wanted so tried to feed him agai - On 02/02/17 at 8:45 observed eating brea already consumed 1/2 of the 3 cups of fluid An interview with the revealed she did not a resident to receive supplement with mea entered the frozen nudietary computer syst would print out on the on the specified meal Resident #164's tray and confirmed she had nutritional supplement how she had missed in the dietary computer assessed him on 01/26/17 and he had The DM recalled she	kfast in his room. He had imself and consumed 50 to told the staff he was they came to get the tray. PM Resident #164 was in in his room. He had entire bowl of pudding and od on his plate. There was supplement on his tray and it tray card. The nurse 31 PM and he allowed her to mashed potatoes and told nything else to eat. She omething else to eat and in but he refused.  AM Resident #164 was kfast in his room. He had 2 of his scrambled eggs and dis provided.  DM on 02/02/17 at 9:49 AM need a physician's order for a frozen nutritional ls. The DM explained she tritional supplement into the tem for the resident so it e tray card and be sent out tray(s). The DM reviewed card during the interview and not entered the frozen at at lunch and was not sure putting the recommendation er system after she 23/17. The DM stated she int eating on 01/23/17 and no difficulty feeding himself. also asked him if he would in 01/23/17 and 01/26/17 and	F	325			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345526	B. WING			l	C
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343320	B: Wiite -		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	02/2017
	A REHAB CENTER OF B	URKE	3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612		3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	Continued From page		F:	325			
	facility's Corporate Re 02/02/2017 4:01 PM. she had been coming week since the end of	was conducted with the egistered Dietitian (RD) on The Corporate RD stated to the facility 1 to 2 times a f December 2016 when the corporate RD recalled					
	discussing Resident # 01/08/17 or 01/09/17 weight recorded on 0 refused to be weighed	f164 with the DM on					
	meeting notes and the need to see him since protein supplement an protein supplement di	e DM's notes but did not e he was already on a liquid nd a high calorie, high rink. The Corporate RD					
	supplements given by passing medications	tter compliance with dietary the nurses when they were and did not frequently order ne out on the meal tray.					
	Director of Nursing (Discussing Resident # weekly risk meeting the 2017 as well as weekly the second	n 02/02/17 at 6:35 PM the OON) stated she recalled t164's weight loss during the ne first week of January ly thereafter. She recalled					
	on 01/05/17 but Residue weighed since then. revealed she expecte	the accuracy of the weight dent #164 had refused to be The interview further d him to receive the dietary ended by the DM on his					
F 411 SS=D		OUTINE/EMERGENCY IN SNFS	F	411			3/8/17
	(a) Skilled Nursing Fa	cilities					
	A facility-						

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345526	B. WING_			C <b>02/02/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A REHAB CENTER OF E	BURKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO ) DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 411	Continued From page		F4	411		
	resource, in accordar	r obtain from an outside nce with §483.70(g) of this ergency dental services to ich resident;				
	(a)(2) May charge a I additional amount for dental services;	Medicare resident an routine and emergency				
	(a)(4) Must if necessaresident;	ary or if requested, assist the				
	(i) In making appointr	ments; and				
	dental services locati This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews the facility dental services for 1	ransportation to and from the on;  is not met as evidenced ons, record review, and staff failed to provide routine of 2 sampled residents tatus and services (Resident		F411 How corrective action will accomplished for each res have been affected by the practice: On 2/2/17 family the facility for Resident #1	deficient contacted by	
		al record revealed Resident n 07/01/16 with diagnoses		about having patient sent of by a dentist, at which time requested the patient be sidentist at the next facility when the sent of the sent	out to be seen the family een by the	
	Review of the admiss (MDS) dated 07/08/1 had severely impaire mechanically altered noted Resident #156 or broken natural tee	sion Minimum Data Set 6 revealed Resident #156 d cognition and received a diet. The admission MDS had obvious or likely cavity		How corrective action will accomplished for those rest the potential to be affected deficient practice  Planner/MDS audited all p consults to ensure consult completed as recommendadit identifying patients reconsults was completed by	sidents having I by the same ischarge atient charts for had been ed. The consult	

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILBIN	<u> </u>		С
		345526	B. WING _			02/02/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
CAROLIN	A DELLAD CENTED O			3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD		
CAROLIN	A REHAB CENTER O	- BURKE		CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 411	revealed Resident when the family let they wanted him re noted upper dentu teeth had decay. It chewing and his or intact.  Review of a care progressident #156 had oral hygiene. Inter arrangements for as needed/as orde updated on 08/17/him added to the fawas scheduled for upper plate.  Review of a progressident Practitioner (NP) was requested a dental dentures. The plan consult per the famous of the famous	al Care dated 07/14/16 #156 needed a dental consult the facility know which dentist eferred to. The CAA Summary res were present and his lower Resident #156 denied problems ral mucosa was moist and  lan dated 07/22/16 revealed I dental problems due to poor ventions included to coordinate dental care and transportation red. The care plan was 16 and noted his family wanted acility dental consult list (which November of 2016) for a loose  ress note dated 08/18/16 #156 was seen by the Nurse who noted his family had consult for loose fitting in was to request a dental hilly's request.  resident #156 revealed the  ress PM Resident #156 was was not wearing his upper his lower teeth were worn down  2:58 PM a nurse was observed using a swab. Resident #156 s upper denture plate and his	F 4	,	ce will not complete will not complete will not complete on cary.  Order ne DON or to see if neults will or complete on complete will or complete will or complete with an anged. The complete will be complete will be complete will see audits they QA&A of 2	
	and decayed On 02/01/17 at 1: providing oral care was not wearing hi lower teeth were w	2:58 PM a nurse was observed using a swab. Resident #156		Committee meeting for a period quarters for review for complian	of 2	

PRINTED: 03/08/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345526	B. WING				02/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A REHAB CENTER OF B	URKE		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612	<u> </u>	02/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428 SS=D	was conducted on 08 family member reque the dentist at the facil The RAC indicated sl communication form a notebook used to con Physician and NP. T came to the facility qu come in December of 2016. The RAC confinot been seen by the and could not explain list to be seen. The in unit manager who wo for communicating the consult no longer wor RAC further stated sh received her communicating the consult for Resident acknowledged it in the 08/18/16.  During an interview the she would have expended the seen by the dentist in family member's requested the seen by the dentist in family member's requested the consult for Resident acknowledged it in the 108/18/16.  During an interview the she would have expended the seen by the dentist in family member's requested the seen by the dentist in family member's requested the seen by the dentist in family member's requested the seen by the dentist in family member's requested the seen by the dentist in family member's requested the seen by the dentist in family member's requested the seen by the dentist in family member's requested the seen by the dentist in family member's requested the seen by the dentist in family member's requested the seen by the dentist in family member's requested the seen by the dentist in family member's requested the seen by the see	tated a care plan meeting /17/16 and Resident #156's sted for him to be seen by ity instead of being sent out. ne filled out a and placed it in the nmunicate with the he RAC stated the dentist uarterly and had actually f 2016 instead of November irmed Resident #156 had dentist in December 2016 why he did not get on the nterview further revealed the huld have been responsible the request for the dental ked for the facility. The ne was certain the NP had nication regarding the dental #156 because the NP the progress note dated  The Director of Nursing stated cted Resident #156 to be December of 2016 per the the stand his plan of care. RUG REGIMEN REVIEW, IR, ACT ON		411			3/8/17

	OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DESCRIPTION   (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345526	B. WING		C 02/02/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BURKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612	1 02/02/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 428	(ii) Anti-psychotic; (iii) Anti-depressant; (iii) Anti-depressant; (iii) Anti-anxiety; and (iv) Hypnotic.  (4) The pharmacist r to the attending physical director and these reports m  (i) Irregularities including that meets the (d) of this section for  (ii) Any irregularities during this review m separate, written repattending physician director and director minimum, the reside and the irregularity t  (iii) The attending physician director and been taked and the irregularity thas been action has been taked be no change in the physician should do the resident's medical for the facility must and procedures for the difference for the di	must report any irregularities sician and the ector and director of nursing, ust be acted upon.  Inde, but are not limited to, any criteria set forth in paragraph or an unnecessary drug.  Inoted by the pharmacist ust be documented on a cort that is sent to the and the facility's medical of nursing and lists, at a ent's name, the relevant drug, the pharmacist identified.  In the pharmacist identified areviewed and what, if any, are to address it. If there is to medication, the attending cument his or her rationale in	F 428	3	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345526	B. WING			C 02/02/2017	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0020	<del>                                     </del>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		02/02/2017	
TVAINE OF T	COVIDER OR GOLT EIER				_		
CAROLINA	A REHAB CENTER OF B	BURKE		3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD			
				CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 428	Continued From page	e 16	F 42	28			
	to protect the residen This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced		F420			
		iews, facility staff and		F428	ho		
	•	t interviews the facility failed views were conducted for		How the corrective action will accomplished for the resident			
	•	f 5 residents (Resident #62		Medication chart review were			
		viewed for unnecessary		the pharmacist for Resident #			
	medications.	viewed for difficeessary		Reviews were completed 2/1			
	modications.			residents when the missed pa			
	The finding included:			identified.	anomic word		
	1. Resident #62 was	admitted to the facility on		How corrective action will be			
	12/21/16. Her diagno	sis included diabetes		accomplished for those reside	ents with the		
	mellitus, depression,	hypertension, respiratory		potential to be affected by the	same		
	failure, and insomnia	. Resident #62's electronic		practice. Pharmacy consulta	nt completed		
	Medication Administra	ation Records (eMAR)		chart reviews for patients four	nd to have		
	indicated that the res	ident was receiving		been missed during the Janua	ary review		
	medications for the lis			and the review completed on	those		
	Minimum Data Set (N			patients 2/2/17.			
		2 was being treated with					
	insulin, diuretic, and a	antidepressant.		Measures in place to ensure			
				not re-occur. Pharmacy cons			
		ıltant pharmacist's monthly		obtain a current census from			
		Reviews (MRR) indicated		Administrator or Director of N			
	•	acist had not conducted any		entering the facility and check			
		62 since her admission to		patient they have reviewed ar	•		
	the facility on 12/21/1	6.		completed checklist. Any pat			
				checked, will be presented to			
	On 02/01/17 at 3:16 I			consultant prior to exiting to b			
		cility's Director of Nursing		The Director of Nursing will co	•		
		e missing January 2017		census to the pharmacy cons			
		2. The DON reviewed the		to ensure that all patients wer			
		found that there were no		during the pharmacy consulta			
	MRR entries docume			review will be placed on the N			
		et for the mentioned month.		Census Report for the last da			
		would contact the facility's		consultant review. This audit			
	consultant pharmacis	st for the missing monthly		completed monthly for a perio	od of 4		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345526	B. WING			02/02/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
CAROLIN	A DELIAD CENTED OF F	NUDVE		3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD			
CAROLIN	A REHAB CENTER OF E	BURKE		CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 428	Continued From page	e 17	F 42	28			
	MRRs of January 20	17. The DON added		months.			
		tant pharmacist came to the					
	I .	MRR, the facility would		How the facility plans to mor	nitor and		
		ew admissions to ensure		ensure correction is achieve			
	each resident's MRR	would be reviewed.		sustained DON educated			
				process of obtaining Census			
		AM, a subsequent interview		Corporate Nurse Consultant			
		ed that the consultant		checklist will be reviewed du	•		
		otten to conduct the January		Monthly QA&A Committee n			
		ent #62. According to the		period of 4 months for review			
	DON, it was her expe	dent to be reviewed at least		compliance and revision as	needed.		
	_	facility's licensed pharmacist					
		nust report any irregularities					
	to the attending phys						
	I .	AM, a phone interview was					
	conducted with the fa						
		rmacist acknowledged that					
	I	conduct the monthly MRR  n the facility. To ensure all					
		d be reviewed, she had					
		s to identify existing and					
		ents. The pharmacist's					
		residents who were about to					
	1 -	acility or residents who had					
		dication review. Otherwise,					
	she would go by the	sequence that she had from					
	the previous month.	The pharmacist could not					
		she had missed the monthly					
	MRR for Resident #6	32 in January 2017.					
	2. Resident #65 was	admitted to the facility on					
		osis included diabetes					
	mellitus, psychotic, a						
		ne. Resident #65's eMAR					
	indicated that the res	sident was receiving					
	medications for the li	sted diagnosis. The MDS					
	dated 12/30/16 revea	aled Resident #65 was being					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345526	B. WING		C <b>02/02/2017</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A REHAB CENTER OF E	BURKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612	, 02/02/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 428	Continued From pag	e 18	F 42	8		
	treated with insulin, a and antianxiety.	antipsychotic, anticoagulant,				
	MRR indicated the c	ultant pharmacist's monthly onsultant pharmacist had not s for Resident #65 since her lity on 12/23/16.				
	conducted with the famissing January 201 The DON reviewed to found that there were documented by the famistated she would corpharmacist for the magnitude of January 2017. The Econsultant pharmacist monthly MRR, the famissing January MRR, the famissing January 2017.					
	with the DON reveals pharmacist had forgo 2017 MRR for Resid DON, it was her experegimen of all reside once a month by the	nt to be reviewed at least facility's licensed pharmacist nust report any irregularities				
	conducted with the far pharmacist. The pha she was expected to for all the residents in	AM, a phone interview was acility's consultant rmacist acknowledged that conduct the monthly MRR in the facility. To ensure each d be reviewed, she had				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345526	B. WING			02/02/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A REHAB CENTER OF B	URKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 428 F 520 SS=D	newly admitted reside priority was to review discharge from the faurgent needs for med she would go by the sthe previous month. Texplain how or why sl MRR for Resident #6: 483.75(g)(1)(i)-(iii)(2)(COMMITTEE-MEMB QUARTERLY/PLANS)	s to identify existing and ents. The pharmacist's residents who were about to cility or residents who had ication review. Otherwise, sequence that she had from the pharmacist could not he had missed the monthly in January 2017.  (i)(ii)(h)(i) QAA ERS/MEET  Int and assurance.		520		3/8/17	
	(ii) The director of nurse (iii) The Medical Direct (iii) At least three other staff, at least one of wadministrator, owner, individual in a leaders (g)(2) The quality assessment and evaluation of the coordinate and evaluation of t	tor or his/her designee; er members of the facility's who must be the a board member or other ship role; and essment and assurance erly and as needed to ate activities such as a respect to which quality					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345526	B. WING			1	02/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0020		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	02/2017
					647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD		
CAROLINA	A REHAB CENTER OF E	BURKE			CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612		
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		DATE
F 520	Continued From pag	e 20	F	520			
	· ·	ntified quality deficiencies;					
		rmation. A State or the					
		equire disclosure of the mittee except in so far as					
		lated to the compliance of					
		the requirements of this					
	section.	·					
	(i) Sanctions. Good f						
	committee to identify						
	deficiencies will not be sanctions.						
	This REQUIREMEN	T is not met as evidenced					
	by:	ons, record reviews, and staff			F520		
		's Quality Assessment and			How the corrective action will be		
	Assurance Committee				accomplished for the resident(s) affect	ed.	
	implemented proced	ures and monitor the			F411 - On 2/2/17 family contacted by the		
		nmittee put into place in			facility, for Resident #156 and asked		
		his was for one recited			about having patient sent out to be see	n	
		originally cited in January of			by a dentist, at which time the family		
		ited in February of 2017 on			requested the patient be seen by the		
		ation survey. The repeated area of dental services.			dentist at the next facility visit.		
	l	e of the facility during two			How corrective action will be		
		cord show a pattern of the			accomplished for those residents with t	he	
		ustain an effective Quality			potential to be affected by the same		
	Assurance Program.				practice. Individual actions denoted or	1	
	The findings include:	J.			said area for citation F411.		
	The findings included	J.			Measures in place to ensure practices	will	
	This tag was cross re	eferred to:			not re-occur. Individual actions denote		
	110 12.9 1740 01000 10				on said area for citation F411.	-	
	F 411: Dental Service	es. Based on observations,			Administrator and DON educated on th	ie	
		taff interviews the facility			audit required for F411 and educated o	n	
		ine dental services for 1 of 2			the necessity to review audits monthly	and	
	sampled residents re services (Resident #	eviewed for dental status and 156).			ensure compliance.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345526	B. WING _			C <b>02/02/2017</b>	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	<b>I</b>	02/02/2017	
				3647 MILLER BRIDGE ROAD			
CAROLIN	A REHAB CENTER OF B	URKE		CONNELLY SPG, NC 28612			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 520	recertification survey dental services for a I requested by the famiplan meeting. F 411 of the January of 2016 of failing to provide an ear esult of a comprehe 2 sampled resident reservices.  Interview with the Adr PM revealed that Der reviewed in the facility Program but that he was requested.	d for F 411 on the current for failing to provide routine oose upper denture as illy member during a care was originally cited during ecertification survey for xtraction recommended as ensive dental exam for 1 of eviewed for dental status and ministrator on 02/02/17 6:51 tall Services was no longer	F 5	How the facility plans to monitensure correction is achieved sustained. The Results of aureported during monthly QA s discuss F411 and first meeting March meeting to discuss cor POC and for further analysis if needed for a period of 12 m	and dit will be pecifically to g will be the mpliance wit and revision	h	